JASPER ELECTRONICS
1580 No. Kellogg Dr.
Anaheim, Ca., 92807
Ph: (714) 917-0749
Fax: (714) 917-0786
Email: r.nishimoto@jasperelectronics.com
Web: www.jasperelectronics.com
CompactPCI ®

warranty is fully transferable with the original equipment in which the power supply is installed.
JASPER ELECTRONICS      PCI 250W SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION:
A 4 to 6-character option code is required following the base model description to define the desired model
configuration. Codes added in the following sequence, 1 from each required category:
∗ PCI254-1022- (1) -(2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
∗Input:
AC – Blank
DC – D
Base Model
w/ Vout Code.
254 – 250W,
4 Output
Connector
Type
Internal
V1
Preload
Latch
Type
Overlay
Type
-MXXXX
User
Specified
Config.
RoHS
Compliant
Model
- ∗ Configuration Options -
 Option: Code:
 (1) Connector Type.......... 4 = 47 pin (PICMG standard);
 (2) Internal Preload... Blank = Standard configuration. Refer to minimum external preload requirements in
   the general specifications.
 P = Optional internal preload on V1.
 (3) Latch Type .................S = Standard Telecom Type VII;
 O = Optional Type IV;
 N = None provided.
 (4) Overlay.......................S = Standard (JE Logo, model designation, etc);
 B = Blank overlay (No logo, model designation, etc);
 N = No overlay provided;
 NN = No overlay; in addition, the front panel including the EMI strip is also deleted.
For user provided panel or custom enclosure applications. Note: Removal of the
panel does not violate safety enclosure requirements or integrity. Contact the
factory for panel fastener type, max penetration depth and location information.
 *M = Custom overlay– user specified. May require a factory assigned custom model
code. (* - may incur additional cost. Consult factory.)
 (5) Custom